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Learning Objectives

Understand OOG recommendations on how to meet Financial
Reporting Requirements for organization using QuickBooks
Accounting Software (QB)

Create and use reports for submitting Financial Status Reports (FSR):
° Grant Ledger

° Cash-Match Ledger

° In-Kind Match Ledger

Create and use reports for analyzing your grant(s)
° Grant budgets
° Budget-vs.-Actual

Summary reports

&\ Office of the Texas Governor
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Recommendations

to help your organization comply with OOG Financial
Reporting Requirements

® Now that your organization has received funding through the
OO0G, the next step is to ensure you have a system for
tracking and reporting grant-related expenditures.

® If your organization uses QuickBooks Accounting Software
(@B), consider using “Class Tracking” to:

® Create and analyze grant budget(s)

® Create & memorize O0G required reports:
® Grant Ledger

¢ Cash-Match Ledger

® In-Kind Match Ledger (optional)

z Office of the Texas Governor
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The Grant Ledger (GL)

Tl Grant Ledger [
( Customize Report | [ Share Template | [ Memorize |[ Pring || E-mail » | Excel » | [ HdeHeader | [Refresh |
Dates | Custom | From | 10/01/2017 [M] To |01/31/2018 [B] Sort By |Date ~ (24 ]
234PM Do-Right Grantee
H H Mpona Grant Ledger - 00G Grant 2995102
. Th e G ra nt Ledger IS req u I red Of Accrual Basis Ocmbe?mﬂ' through January 2018
e__Type o _Bats o Bum o Hame ¢ Memo o Class o Amount ¢

Ordinary Income/Expense -

all grantees receiving O0OG funds.

Direct Public Support
Federal & State grants

» Invoice 10312017 1 Office of the Go.. FSR OCT 2017 00G-2995102 10,548.85 4
Invoice 1302017 2 Office ofthe Go...  FSR for the month ...  00G-2995102 9,154.72
Invoice 12312017 3 Office ofthe Go... FSRforthemonth .. 00G-2995102  9,560.74
Invoice 0312018 4 Office of the Go... FSR for the month ...  00G-2995102 9,155.07
Total Federal & State grants 3881938
Total Direct Public Support 38.819.38
The Grant Ledger is similar to oo o
Gross Profit 38,819.38

your General Ledger but only

Indirect Costs
General Journal  10/3122017 Indirect Cost 00G 00G-2995102 976.85

includes grant-related T

Personnel Expenses

1 Wages & Salary
ra n Sa C I O n S . General Journal  10/30/2017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir 00G 20%  00G-2995102 766,67

General Journal  10/31/2017 Employee 2 Advocate I - 00G 00G-2995102 233333
General Journal  10/3172017 Employee 3 Advocate |100% 00G-2995102 3,166.67
General Journal 117302017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir 00G 20% 00G-2895102 76867
General Journal 117302017 Employee 2 Advocate 1-00G ... 00G-2995102 2,333.33
General Journal 1173072017 Employee 3 Advocate 1100% 00G-2995102  3,16567
General Journal 123172017 Employee 1 Ciinical Dir 00G 20% 00G-2995102 T66.67
General Journal  12/31/2017 Employee 2 Advocate 1-00G .. 00G-2995102 233333
General Journal  12/3172017 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 00G-2995102 3,166.67
- General Journal  01/31/2018 Empioyee 1 Clinical Dir 00G 20% 00G-2895102 766.67
. T h G t L d f I t I General Journal  01/31/2018 Employee 2 Advocate I - 00G 00G-2995102 233333
e ra n e ge r I S a u S e u O O General Journal  01/31/2018 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 00G-2995102 3,166.67
Total Wages & Salary 25,066.65
when creating & reconciling the
FICA Expense
General Journal  10/30/2017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir 00G 20% 00G-2895102 865
H H General Journal  10/3172017 Employee 2 Advocate 1-00G ... 00G-2995102 178.50
Financial Status Re port (F R)_ o e B
General Journal 117302017 Employee 1 Ciinical Dir 00G 20% 00G-2895102 5865
Genersl Journal  11/30/2017 Employee 2 Advocate I - 00G 00G-2995102 178.50
General Journal  11/30/2017 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 00G-2885102 24225
General Journal 123172017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir 00G 20%  00G-2995102 5865
General Journal  12/31/2017 Employee 2 Advocate I - 00G 00G-2995102 178.50
General Journal  12/31/2017 Empioyee 3 Advocate | 100% 00G-2995102 24225
General Journal  01/31/2018 Employee 1 Clinical Dir 00G 20% 00G-2995102 s86s
General Journal  01/31/2018 Employee 2 Advocate I - 00G 00G-2995102 178.50
General Journal  01/3172018 Employee 3 Advocate 1100% 00G-2995102 24225
Total FICA Expense 1917.60
Health Insurance %

Office of the Texas Governor
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The Cash-Match Ledger (CML)

The Cash-Match Ledger (CML) is
required of grantees recording cash
match expenses to their grant.

The same level of detail is required
on the CML as the GL.

The CML can be used to help
reconcile cash-match transactions
in the accounting software to the
cash-match reported on the FSR.

Revenue recorded in the CML can
include re-allocation entries from
other revenue accounts and
classes. (Optional)

2]l Cash Match Ledger == EcE ]
Customize Report | | Share Template | [ Memorize | Print | E-mad v | Excel » | | HideHeader | | Refresh
Dates |Custom | From | 10/01/2017 [B] To |01/31/2018 [H]|Sort By |Default -
242PM Do-Right Grantee
o4rsona Cash Match Ledger- 0OG 2995102
Accrusl Basis October 2017 through January 2018
° Type o__Date  oMNu. ¢ Name © Memo o __Class o Amount ¢
3 General Journal  10/31/2017 &  Foundation XYZ ABlocate cash match for 0OG Gra... CW-00GS102 76712 4
General Journal 173072017 8 Foundation XYZ Allocate cash match for 0OG Gra... CM-00GS102 767.12
General Journal 127312017 9 Foundation XYZ  Abocate cash match for 00G Gra... CM-00G5102 767.12
General Journal  01/31/2018 10 Foundation XYZ Alocate cash match for 0OG Gra. CM-00GS102 76712
Total Individ, Business Contributions 3.068.48
Total Direct Pubkic Support 3,08848
Total Income 3.06848
Gross Proft 3,088.48
Expense
Personnel Expenses
Wages & Salary
General Journal 1073122017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% CH-00G5102 58333
General Journal 1173072017 Employee 2 Advocate I.- cash match 20% CH-00G5102 58333
General Journal 123172017 Empioyee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% CM-00G5102 58333
General Journal 017312018 Employee 2 Advocate I - cash match 20% CH-00GS5102 58333
Total Wages & Salary 233332
Fringe Benefits
FICA Expense
General Journal 1073172017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% CH-00G5102 4462
General Journal 1173072017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% €H-00GS102 4482
General Journal 1273112017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% CH-00G5102 4862
General Journal  01/31/2018 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% €M-00G5102 4462
Total FICA Expense 178.48
Health Insurance
General Journal 1073172017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% €H-00G5102 110,00
General Journal 173072017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% €H-00G5102 140.00
General Journal 123122017 Empioyee 2 Advocate I1- cash match 20% CH-00G5102 110,00
General Journal  01/31/2018 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% CH-00G5102 110,00
Total Heakh Insurance 440.00
Retirement
General Journal 1073172017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% CH-00G5102 2017
General Journal 173072017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% CH-00G5102 2017
General Journal 1273122017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% CH-00G5102 2917
General Journal ~ 01/31/2018 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% CM-00G5102 2917
Total Retirement 11668
Total Fringe Benefis 73518
Total Personnel Expenses 3,068.48
Total Expense 3,068.48
Net Ordinary Income 000

Net Income:

ffice of the Texas Governor
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The In-Kind Match Ledger (IKML)

. il In-Kind Ledger - 0OG Grant 2095102 ElEEsS
® The In-Kind Match Ledger (IKML) S — R e
is an optional report and can help o inkind Ledger-00G Grant 2005102
reconcile in-kind transactions in e T e

Income
In-Kind Revenue

th e a CCO u ntl N Softwa re to 1 n_kl N d General Journal  10/31/2017 Volnteer 1 10-2017Vounteerhouwrs  K-00GS102  700.00
General Journal  10/31722017 Volunteer 1 10-2017 Intern hours K-00G5102 §88.00

General Journal  11/30/2017 Volunteer 1 11-2017 Volunteer hours. K-00GS5102 480.00
General Journal  11/30/2017 Volunteer 1 11-2017 Intern hours K-00GS102 £88.00
I I I atC re p O rte O n t e » General Journal  12/3122017 Volunteer 1 12-2017 Volunteer hours K-00GS102 700.00 4
" General Journal  12/31722017 Volunteer 1 12-2017 Intern hours K-00G5102 §74.00
General Journal  01/31/2018 Volunteer 2 01-2018 Volunteer hours K-00GS5102 640.00
General Journal  01/31/2018 Volunteer 2 01-2018 intern hours K-00GS102 £88.00
Total in-Kind Revenue 4.858.00
Total income 4,858.00
Gross Proft 4,858.00

® In-kind transactions should

In-Kind Volunteers

. . . . General Journal  10/31/2017 Volunteer 1 10-2017 Volunteers (14 ho..  K-00G5102  140.00
I n C I u d e e ntrl eS to I n _kl n d reve n u e General Journal  10/31/2017 Volunteer2 102017 Volunteers (26 ho... K-00GS102  260.00
General Journal  10/3122017 Volunteer 3 10-2017 Volunteers (30 ho...  K-00G5102 300.00

General Journal  10/312017 Intern 1 10-2017 Intern (21 hours) K-00G5102 294.00

1 k 1 General Journal  10/3172017 Intern 2 10-2017 Intern (21 hours) K-00GS102  284.00

a n I n - I n eX pe n Se S M General Journal  11/30/2017 Volunteer 1 11-2017 Volunteers (10 ho...  K-00G5102 100.00
General Journal  11/30/2017 Volunteer 2 11-2017 Volunteers (18 ho...  IK-00G5102 180.00

General Journal  11/30/2017 Volunteer 3 11-2017 Volunteers (20 ho. K-00G5102 200.00

General Journal 1173072017 Intern 1 11-2017 intern (21 hours} K-00GS102  284.00

General Journal  11/30/2017 Intern 2 11-2017 Intern (21 hours) K-00G5102 294.00

General Journal  12/312017 Volunteer 1 12-2017 Volunteers (15 ho...  K-00G5102 150.00

General Journal  12/312017 Volunteer 2 12-2017 Volunteers (16 ho...  IK-00G5102 160.00

General Journal  12/31/2017 Volunteer 3 12-2017 Volunteers (18 ho..  K-00G5102  180.00

General Journal 123172017 Volunteer 4 12-2017 Volunteers (21 ho...  IK-00G5102 210,00

. - . General Journal  12/312017 Intern 1 12-2017 Intern (20 hours) K-00G5102 280.00
I n - k I n d t ra n Sa Ctl O n S m a be General Journal  12/3122017 Intern 2 12-2017 Intern (21 hours) K-00G5102  294.00
General Journal  01/31/2018 Volunteer2  01-2018 Volunteers (21 ho..  K-00G5102 21000

General Journal  01/31/2018 Volunteer 4 01-2018 Volunteers (20 ho...  IK-00G5102 200.00

H General Journal  01/31/2018 Volunteer 5 01-2018 Volunteers (23ho..  K-00G5102  230.00

recorded for donated facilities s SelAE fon” NilacteT neun
’ General Journal  01/31/2018 Intern 4 01-2018 Intern (21 hours) K-00GS102 _ 294.00

. Total In-Kind Volunteers 4,858.00

goods, and services.
Total Expense 485800

Net Ordinary income 0.00

Office of the Texas Governor
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Use “Class Tracking”

® |In QB, “Classes” are used to track account balances by
departments, programs, and other meaningful segments of an
organization.

® By using the class tracking feature in QB, management can track
the associated account balances for each class that is set up.

® When class tracking is turned on, a “Class” field is added to the
window(s) where transactions are entered.

Ledger requirements can be met using classes to record grant-
related transactions.

Office of the Texas Governor
it/ Compliance & Monitoring Rev. 01-19-21



Setting up Class Tracking

If your QB company file was not set up to use classes, you'll
need to change the preferences to start using classes.

In the Main menu, select

va Do Right Grantee - QuickBooks: Premier Nonprofit Edition 2012

In Company Preferences
tab, check the box “Use— |
class tracking”

Click <OK> when done

B =

—

=34 Desktop View

%, _Finarice Charge
d General

[¥] Use dass tracking

[¥] Prompt to assign dasses

Edit > Preferences. ie | Edit | View Lists Favorites Nonprofit Company Customers VendoE
. 'Preferences ‘?‘
¢ On Ieft S|de menu, S% ER=0N || | by Preferences Company Preferences | [ ]
H gill | Accounts
to select Accounting ;? B o st
Checking =~ Show lowest subaccount only
°

R 5 WlB

Also See:
'3" Integrated Appiicatio :J] Automatically assign general journal entry number ——
’ Items & Inventory [¥] warn when posting a transaction to Retained Earnings
{ i Date Warnings Payroll and
{=t Jobs &Estimates ing Employees
= Multiple Currendies [¥] warn if transactions are |90 | day(s) in the past
& Payments [¥] warn if transactions are |30 | day(s) in the future
iTLJ Payroll & Employees
@ Reminders Closing Date
Wl Reports & Graphs Date through which books are dosed: (not set)
T! Sales & Customers Set Date/Password
|5:] Sales Tax
!‘ Search
Q Send Forms
% Service Connection
[E‘ Spelling
Office of the Texas Governor
) Compliance & Monitoring Rev. 01-19-21 9



® In the Main menu, select Lists > Class
List

® |f classes have never been used before,
the list will be empty

¢ In Class drop-down menu, select New

® Inthe “Class Name” box, add a name
for the class (space is limited so pick a
name that makes sense to track)

® 0OO0OG recommends to:

® Name the class(es) using the O0G +
grant # (e.g., 00G-2995102)

¢ Create a class for OOG paid
expenses

® Create a class for O0G cash-match*

® Create a class for O0G in-kind
match*

® Click <OK> button when done

*Based on grant budget

Creating a Class

k&, Class List

Name
o General & Admin

2\ Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & Monitoring

+00G-2995102
+CM-00G5102
+IK-00G5102
N4
Reports ~ Indude inactive
%, New Class (ol |
st
Next
) Class is
— inactive
Rev. 01-19-21 10



Reviewing the Chart of Accounts (COA)

. . 3 Chart of Accounts =ErEr=E]
® Compare the grant budget line items to e 7 e 5. o
established accounts on your Chart of et e
Accounts (COA) Pt Other Aoect 0
b s st Ot Gttty o
. . oOiher_ Liabilities < Lom_; Term Liability [ 9
® Try to mimic account names and sub account e R e s b
names on your COA to those on your grant e e
budget. o ——
+InKind Revenue Income
b P
® For example, your grant budget may include: P e
* Supplies & Direct Operating Expenses st Eoms
+Health Insurance Expense
(budget category) ;s bé}"sw"‘ﬁ*."‘é ?;”ée
+Accounting Fees Expense
sLegal Fees nse
*  Program Supplies ossﬁiﬁéfa“n%"é?m“iém“‘ %x
*  Office Supplies “Usites Eens
*  Printing and Copying . ST — '
* Internet Service Budget Line Items g’lué(”ﬂ?wm %&
* Telephone service [ e
*  Desktop Computer e e | e
M e =
40;2?$yp::‘foefExpensas E;:gss:
» Create new expense accounts and/or rename
existing expense accounts on the COA.
accont * )| actvites v | Reports v || attach |7 incude inactve -

Office of the Texas Governor
/ Compliance & MOIlitOI‘ing Rev. 01-19-21 11



Entering your Grant Budget in QB

Once classes are created, and accounts on your grant budget match accounts on the
COA, the next recommended step is to enter your grant budget into QB.

® Inthe Main menu, select
Company > Planning &

v Do Right Grantee - QuickBooks: Premier Nonprofit Edition 2012

(File Edit View Lists Favorites Nonprofit,

Company

Customers Vendor:

Budgeting > SetUp ~ — [ s
Bud gets - °‘:::.::; 3 Create a New Budget
. \ o Begin by specifying the year and type for the new budget.
® Select the correct fiscal e
year (software- — | S
gene rated) and select © Profit and Loss (reflects all activity for the year)
. ) Balance Sheet (reflects ending balance)
Profit & Loss
® Click <Next>
Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & MOIlitOI‘ing Rev. 01-19-21 12



® In the next window, select “Class”
and click <Next>

® In the following window, choose
“Create budget from scratch” and
click on <Finish>

Entering your Grant Budget in QB

(continued)

Create New Budget
Additional Profit and Loss Budget Criteria
~) No additional criteria
() Customer:Job
Back ] [ Next ] Cancel
Create New Budget 2
0" et g
- wo®® . Choose how you want to create a budget

O‘“‘”s“w
s A‘ @ Create budget from scratch.

This option lets you manually enter amounts for each account that you
want to track.

() Create budget from previous year's actual data.

This option automatically enters the monthly totals from last year for each
account in this budget.

\ Office of the Texas Governor
/ Compliance & Monitoring

Rev. 01-19-21 13



Entering your Grant Budget in QB

(continued)

@ Set Up Budgets EEE=
® To enter the budget T T I e erorearerorem
for cash-match BN
and/or in-kind i e
match, use the
drop-down menu s
and select the ‘L,:‘f;

Donated Facilities

respective class iyl

Personnel Expenses
Wages & Salary 8,100.00 8,100.00
Fringe Benefits 3,321.00 3,321.00

Contract Services
Accounting Fees
Legal Fees

® Enter the budget e il

Equip Rental and Mai...

Annual Total Oct17 Nov17 Dec17? Jan18 Feb18 Mar18 Apri8 May 18 Juni8 Jul18 Augld Sep18 l
Brate Contributions L8
divid, Business Con... 11,421.00 11,421.00
Federal & State grants
00G Grants

Rent

figures per your

Operations

accepted grant on S

Internet

Printing and Copying
the first month of el
. Other Types of Expenses

Insurance - Liability, ...
the fiscal year. e
Travel

Conference, Registra. ..
Hotel, Meals, other in...
Mileage & Car rental

Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & MOIlitOI‘ing Rev. 01-19-21 14




Compare QB Budget to eGrants Budget

® Once budget(s) are entered in x
QB, run a Budget Overview
Report to confirm QB budget
agrees to eGrants budget.

This report summarizes your budgeted account balances.

Select the budget to use when generating the budget report:

FY2017-18 - Profit &Loss by Account and Class v

® In the Main menu, select
Reports > Budgets & Forecasts
> Budget Overview

conce

® At the next screen, pick the
budget year entered
<Next>

Select a report layout for the budget report:

S\ ccount by Class -

Account by Month
Class by Month
Class1 Class 2 Class3
Sales Income o 0. o
Misc Income o mm Oooo
Rent Expense o 10X oo
P T W o Vo P

® Choose “Account by Class”
<Next>

Click <Finish>

2\ Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & MOIlitOI‘ing Rev. 01-19-21 15




Compare QB Budget to eGrants Budget

(continued)

Tl Profit & Loss Budget Overview [E=RECE =<~
Customize Report. re Te Memorize | Print | E-mal » | Excel » Hide Header | Collapse Refresh
Dates | This F\scaw;mndaxe \-_ From | 10/01/2017 8| To 07/24/2018 E Columns | Class - v |SortBy Default ~
$:59AM Do-Right Grantee
Lt Profit & Loss Budget Overview
Accrual Basis October 1, 2017 through July 24, 2018
General & Admin 00G-2995102 CM-00G5102 IK-00G5102 TOTAL

©_ Oct1,17-Jul24,18 o Oct1,"17-Jul24,18 & Oct1,17-Jul24,18 & OCt1,17-Jui24,18 o __ Oct1,17-Jul2418  +

® Areport with budget ST— : ‘ :

Income
Direct Public Support

H Corporate Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

amounts will appear on i
Individ, Business Contributions 0.00 0.00 10,470.00 0.00 10,470.00

Federal & State grants 0.00 123,912.00 0.00 0.00 123,912.00

h r n Direct Public Support - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- Total Direct Public Support 0.00 12381200 10,470.00 0.00 134,382.00

Indirect Public Support

United Way, CFC Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

. T h - Indirect Public Support - Other 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e report will need to be ot e Pt S S T R R T
In-Kind Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,140.00 13,140.00

H H . Investments

customized In order to:

Investments - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Types of Income

® Select desired class(es)

Other Types of Income - Other 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Other Types of Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. C h Program Income
ange the date range e buos
Program Service Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Program Income - Other 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Program Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Change the Margins S— wr sz
Cost of Goods Sold
Cost of Goods Sold 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
® Change the report title _— . _— — - _—
p Gross Profit 0.00 123812.00 10,470.00 13,140.00 147,522.00
(optional)
Indirect Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
In-Kind Expenses
Donated Facilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
Donated Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,640.00 11,640.00
Donated Goods (Furniture, cloth 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
In-Kind Expenses - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total In-Kind Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,140.00 13,140.00
Business Expenses
Business Registration Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Business Expenses - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 v

Office of the Texas Governor
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Create the Grant Budget Overview Report

® On the report ribbon, click on Customize Report

7@ Profit & Loss F / (= [[& =]

Customize Report Share Template Memorize | Print = E-mail » Excel » Hide Header | Collapse Refresh

Dates  This Fiscal Year-to-date ~  From |10/01/2017 @ | To |07/24/2018 E Columns |Class v |SortBy Default v
9:59 AM Do-Right Grantee
07724018 Profit & Loss Budget Overview
Accrual Basis October 1, 2017 through July 24, 2018
General & Admin 00G-2995102 CM-00G5102 IK-00G5102 TOTAL

o Oct 1, '17 - Jul 24, 18 B Oct 1, "7 - Jul 24, 18 & Oct 1, '17 - Jul 24, 18 ® Oct 1, '17 - Jul 24, 18 ° Oct 1, '17 - Jul 24, 18 ®

Ordinary Income/Expense

Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & MOIlitOI‘ing Rev. 01-19-21 17




Create the Grant Budget Overview Report

(continued)

® In the Modify Report M gl
. —> __Qisplav Filters Header [Footer Fonts & Numbers
WI ndOW, SeleCt the Report Date Range
D i S p I ay t a b E:o':s (1:;;;::; - P ; The date range you specify in the From and To fields
. C h a n ge t h e d a teS to gp:;:j:s O cash This setting determines how this report calculates income and expenses.
reflect grant start/end
dates per your budget i, B
[J show Actuals —— ® Ascgndiﬁg order 41
® Click on the <Advanced> Opmcmepa i 1
button
‘ o o |
® Check the box “Show I
only rows and columns bl [ e el e
with budgets” SN [ e |
CI iCk < O K> ﬂ . 1 ||Zf5how only rows and columns with lgud(:::! = ;13.7

&\ Office of the Texas Governor

Compliance & MOIlitOI‘ing Rev. 01-19-21 18



Create the Grant Budget Overview Report

(continued)

* ClickonFilterstaband  c,rm vene e

scroll down on “Filter”

: “ ” I s M
window to select “Class o =
® Atthe “Class” drop down =l
menu, select “Multiple S
Classes...” I
® At “Select Class” window, ] e

| Ee— |
Select Class X

check the desired o=

Select the dlass from the list, then jck ¥/ 00G-2995102
e 4‘:& /' CM-00G5102

class(es) per your grant i =
budget entered in QB =

o

0.00

Click <OK> .

Cancel

Office of the Texas Governor
/ Compliance & Monitoring Rev. 01-19-21
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Create the Grant Budget Overview Report

(continued)

® Click on Header/Footertab —

odify Report: Profit & Loss Budget Overview X

[ ] O pt I O n a I: C h a n ge th e Show Header Information Page Layout

[ Company Name | Do-Right Grantee Alignment

Display Fonts & Numbers

. . Standard ~
Report Title to include the ——— s fremmmmeand =2
Date
[ Date Prepare v asi Subtitle
grant name & number s e
B4 Report Basis

. [ Print header on pages after first page
® Click <OK> o

Show Footer Information

[ Page Number Page 1 v

@ Extra Footer Line

[ print footer on first page Revert

A\ Office of the Texas Governor
Cornpliance & Monitoring Rev. 01-19-21 20



® The desired report now
appears on the screen.

® Optional: Resize columns
by clicking and dragging
the diamond shapes ()

® Compare the budget totals
by class, line item and
budget categories to make
sure they agree to your
grant budget in eGrants.

® See sample report
( )

Ordinary Income/Expense

Gross Profit

Do-Right Grantee

000G Grant 2995102 Budget Overview

October 2017 through September 2018

Income
Direct Public Suppo

Expense
In-Kind Expenses
Donated Facilities
Donated Services
Total In-Kind Expenses

Personnel Expenses
Wages & Salary
Fringe Benefits

Total Personnel Expenses

Facilities and Equipment
Rent
Utilities.
Total Facilities and Equipment

Supplies & Direct Operating
Program Supplies
Office Supplies
Printing and Copying
Internet
Telephone, Telecommunications
Total Supplies & Direct Operating

Travel
Conference, Registra & Training
Hotel, Meals, other incidentals
Mileage & Car rental
Mileage & Incidentals (Victims)
Total Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

etIncome

Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & Monitoring

00G-2995102

l'1T-Sep18E0l:!'17- Sep 18 < Oct '17 - Sep 18 < Oct'17 - Sep 18 <

123,912.00

123,812.00

123,912.00

123,912.00

75,200.00

30.832.00

106,032.00

6,000.00

2,400.00

8,400.00

800.00
1,500.00
1,200.00
1,300.00

1,100.00

5,900.00

300.00

CM-00G5102

IK-00G5102 TOTAL

10,470.00

10,470.00

10,470.00

10,470.00

7,000.00
2,870.00
9,670.00

600.00
600.00

10,470.00

10,470.00
123,912.00
134,382.00

13,140.00 _13.14000
13,140.00 147.522.00

13,140.00 147,522.00

1,500.00 1,500.00
11,640.00 11,640.00
13,140.00 13,140.00

82,200.00
33,702.00
115,902.00

6,000.00
3,000.00
9,000.00

800.00
1,500.00
1,200.00
1,300.00
1,100.00

§,900.00

300.00
1,540.00
940.00
800.00
3,580.00

13,140.00 147,522.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

Rev. 01-19-21
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® Now that the budget and classes
are created, you are ready to start
allocating income and expense
transactions to each respective
class.

® For expense accounts whose
costs are shared, separate line
items of the same expense
account will need to be entered by
the user and the appropriate
amount (as determined by the
grantee/budget) will be allocated
to its respective class.

¢ QB will warn you when a line item
is not assigned a class. (Balance
sheet accounts do not need to be
classified.)

Entering transactions using classes

[T Make General Journal Entries @@
4 Previous [P Next [ Save & Print.. | @ History [# Reverse ‘ ‘ i) Attach
Date |[RVERVELNE](@] EntryNo. |2

r—————

Account Debit Credit Memo Name B..] Class

Personnel Expenses:Wages & Salary Employee Name 3

Personnel Expenses:Wages & Salary 200.00 Position 1 - Cash match |[Employee Name 3 CM-00G5102
Personnel Expenses:Fringe Benefits:FICA Expense 61.20 Position 1 Employee Name 3 00G-2995102
Personnel Expenses:Fringe Benefits:FICA Expense 15.30 Position 1 - cash match |Employee Name 3 CM-00G5102
Personnel Expenses:Wages & Salary 500.00 Position 2 Employee Name 1 00G-2995102
Personnel Expenses:Wages & Salary 200.00 Position 2 - cash match |Employee Name 1 CM-00G5102
Personnel Expenses:Fringe Benefits:FICA Expense 38.25 Position 2 Employee Name 1 00G-2995102
Personnel Expenses:Fringe Benefits:FICA Expense 15.30 Position 2 - cash match |Employee Name 1 CM-00G5102
Bark 1,830.05 / | v]

//
s 1,830.05 1,830.05

[nge&dose i [ Save & New ] [ Reve

* Sample entry not intended to reflect organization’s process for entering personnel expenditures.

Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & Monitoring

Rev. 01-19-21 22



Using reports to review & report grant
expenditures

® Once all transactions are entered in QB, reconciled to the bank
statements, and correct amounts are allocated to their respective
class(es), reports can be generated:

® A Profit & Loss Detail report (QB built-in) is generated and
customized for obtaining;:

® A Grant Ledger
¢ A Cash Match Ledger (if applicable)
¢ An In-Kind Match Ledger (optional)

® Budget-vs-Actual Reports are used for comparing grant budget
expenditures to actual expenditures incurred. Comparing budget to
actual expenses helps to avoid budget overruns.

i\ Office of the Texas Governor
\¢et/ Compliance & Monitoring Rev. 01-19-21 23



Using the Profit & Loss Detail to create ledgers

® In the Main menu, select Reports >
Company & Financial > Profit & Loss
Detail (P&L)

® Once you see the P&L Detail report on
the screen, you can modify the report
to eliminate unnecessary columns
(“Clr” “Split” & “Balance”) and
increase column width of other more
important columns (“Name” and
“Memo”), as needed.

¢ Additionally, some versions of QB do
not provide the correct name (under
the “Name” column) associated with
each transaction. In order to obtain
the correct data, customization of the
report is recommended.

Do Right Grantee - QuickBooks: Premier Nonprofit Edition 2012
File Edit View Lists Favorites Nonprofit C

C

{1 Profit & Loss Detail

Vendors Employees

| _Reports O

line Services Window Help

E=SER

Dates |IEIRE:

Costopie et _ 5 T |_(Henerge ) P | mon = e || et |_{ s |

| From | 10/01/2017 8] To [04/30/20 18 [8] Sort By |Default

321 PM
04/30118
Accrual Basis

® Type

Income

General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

Invoice
invoice
Invoice
Invoice

General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

General Journal

.

Do-Right Grantee

Profit & Loss Detail
October 2017 through April 2018

©__Memo

+ _Class < Clr e

Ordinary Income/Expense

Direct Public Support
Individ, Business Contributions

10312017 &
10312017 8
1302017 &

1202017 8
12312017 10
12812017 9
1231207 9

0312018 10
013172018 10

Total individ, Business Contributions

Federal & State grants

108312017 1
WRRT 2
12312017 3
017312018 4

Total Federal & State grants

Total Direct Public Support

In-Kind Revenue

10312017
10312017
173012017
113072017
125312017
123102017
013112018
0173172018

Total In-Kind Revenue

Indirect Costs

10312017

Total Indirect Costs.

In-Kind Expenses

Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & Monitoring

Foundation XYZ
Foundation XYZ
Foundation XYZ
Foundation XYZ
Foundation XYZ
Foundation XYZ
Foundation XYZ
Foundation XYZ
Foundation XYZ

Office of the Gove.

Office of the Gove...
Office of the Gove...

Office of the Gove.

Volunteer 1
Volunteer 1
Volunteer 1
Volunteer 1
Volunteer 1
Volunteer 1
Volunteer 2
Volunteer 2

Allocate cas..

Allocate cas.

Allocate cas..
Aliocate cas..

Donation Re.
Allocate cas.

Allocate cas..
Allocate cas..

Allocate cas.

FSR OCT 20.
FSR for the
FSR for the
FSR for the

10-2017 Vo,
10-2017 Inte.
1-2017 Vo,

1-2017 Inte...

12-2017 Vo.
12-2017 nte.
01-2018 Vo,

01-2018 Inte..

Indirect Cos...

General..
CH-00G...
General.
CH-00G...
General...
General.
CH-00G...
General...
CH-006.

006-29.
00G-29...
00G-29...
006-29.

K-00G.
K-006.
K-006G...
K-00G.
K-00G.
K-006.
K-00G.
K-00G.

00G-29...

Individ, Busin...
Individ, Busin._.

Individ, Busin.

Individ, Busin...

Bank
Individ, Busin.

Individ, Busin...
Individ, Busin...

Individ, Busin.

Accounts Re.

Accounts Re...
Accounts Re...

Accounts Re.

In-Kind Volun,
In-Kind Volun.

In-Kind Volun...
In-Kind Volun...

In-Kind Volun.

In-Kind Volun...
In-Kind Volun...

In-Kind Volun.

Indirect costs...

-767.12
767.12
-767.12
767.12
5,000.00
-T67.12
767.12
-767.12
767.12
§,000.00

10,548.85
9,154.72
9,860.74
9.185.07

36819.38

43815.38

700.00
588.00
480.00
588.00
700.00
574.00
640.00
588.00
485800

48677.38

48677.38

976.85
976.88

Rev. 01-19-21

76712 4
0.00
-787.42
0.00
5,000.00
423288
5,000.00
423288

5.000.00

£,000.00

10,548.85
19,70357
29,664.31

38819.38
3881938

43819.38

700.00
1.288.00
1,768.00
2,356.00
3,056.00
3630.00
4.270.00
4.858.00

485800

4867738

48677.38

976.85
97688
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on Customize Report
® In the Display tab,

® Select the appropriate
Report Basis

® Under the Columns
section, scroll down and:

® Uncheck “Name”
® Check “Source Name”
® Uncheck “Class”

® Uncheck “Balance”

Click <OK> when done

Customizing the P&L Detail report

® In the report ribbon, click_

Customize Report I Share Template Memorize | Print | E-mail * Excel v Hide Header Refresh
=1 =3l This Fiscal Year-to-date ~ | From 10/01/2017 @| To 07/24/2018 @ |SortBy Default v

1:12 AM

C h an ge th e d ates \ Modify Report: Profit & Loss Detail

» |  Display Eilters

Report Date Range

EN W This Fiscal Year-to-date v

From |10/01/2017 B To |07/24/2018 E

Report Basis

Header Footer Fonts & Numbers

From the first day of the current fiscal year through today

® Accrual Ocash This setting determines how this report calculates income and expenses.
‘Ll Columns l

v (left margin) A | Sortby |Default

Trans # =
FType p— (® Ascending order 2§

) ortin

E:ﬁ:gg;:; ':sd'ﬁEd (O Descending order 54
“Date
+Num

Adj

P.O. # F;Jt a check mark next to eagn column

at you want to appear in the report.

Name i Advanced... Revert

[l o [

Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & Monitoring

Rev. 01-19-21
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Customizing the P&L Detail report

(continued)

The report must also be

customized to filter for
the desired class.

At the Modify Report
window, select the Filters —
tab

Scroll down on Filter to
select “Class”

At the “Class” drop down

menu, select the /

respective class:

Modify Report: Grant Ledger

Display

Choosefilter

Filter
MName ~
Mumber
TransactonType
Aging

EBilling Status
s

Cleared
Customer TM

Class Filter

Clazs

YOG-2955102

Header Footer Fonts & Mumbers

Current Filter Choices

Filter Setto

All dasses
Multiple dasses<7,

- Account All income fexpense acco...
o 4 Date Custom
Class 00G-2995102

Geparal & Admin

SO0G-29951032
CM-00G5102
IK-00G5102

Remove Selected Filter

Choose a dass (a group of transactions) from the

drop-down list.

* 00G#
o CM# Tell me more...
° |K # Revert
Cancel Help
Click <OK> when done
Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & Monitoring Rev. 01-19-21 26




Customizing the P&L Detail report

Click on the
Header/Footer tab

At “Report Title” change
the name from “Profit &
Loss Detail” to one of the
following:

¢ Grant Ledger
¢ Cash Match Ledger
¢ In-Kind Match Ledger

It is recommended to
also include the grant
Name or # in the name of
the report

Click <OK> when done

(continued)

[ Modify Report: Profit & Loss Detail

i Display —rﬁj&m\ﬂ' ueader[Footerll Fonts & Numbers |

Show Header Information Page Layout
"] CorgpanvNarne Do Right Grantee Alignment
= Standard
|¥| Report Title Grant Ledger
T [V] subtitie December 1, 2017 through ... Time  Company
Date Titte
[V] Date Prepared | 12/31/01 v Basis e
J Time Pgegared - I‘...Jl.ln....:lli.. Hag 4333
e dilotians “
[¥] Report Basis s
[¥] Print header on pages after first page L
#
Show Footer Information iy L
Talal-Salury 57050
[¥] Page Number Page 1 v Extra Line
[V] Extra Footer Line
[V] Print footer on first page
Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & Monitoring Rev.01-19-21 27




Memorizing the report for future use

Click the <Memorize> button from
the report ribbon.

In the Memorize Report window,

® Enter a name for the
memorized report.

® Select the group where to save
the report or create a new
group (remember where report
is saved).

® Click <OK> when done.

The same report can be retrieved
from the memorized report list,
and customized for other ledgers
(cash match & in-kind match) by
changing the filters, renaming the
report, and memorizing for future
use.

%\

[B= ol =)

Customize Report | [ Share Teroie | [ Memorize "Pm; [[E-mai » | Excel v ] [ HideHeader | [Refresh ]

Dates | Custom 2017 [E] To |01/31/2018 [E] Sort By | Default -

3:456 PM
0423118

Do Right Grantee

Grant Ledger - OOG Grant 2995102
December 2017 through January 2018

Accrual Basis

[5" Memorize Report

Name:  GrantLedger

V] save in Memorized Report Group: [TEeaisie S ~

|| Share this report template with others

ok || cancel |

Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & Monitoring

Rev. 01-19-21
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Retrieving memorized reports

In the Main menu, click on Reports
> Memorized Reports

Select the group location where the
report was originally saved.

Click on the name of the report (as
created).

Change the dates, filter for the
desired class, rename the report,
and memorize for future retrieval.

See sample reports:
® Grant Ledger ( )
¢ Cash Match Ledger ( )

¢ In-Kind Match Ledger ( )

Additionally, all reports can be
exported to Excel by using the Excel
button.

| » General Journal  01/14/2018 1

{1}l Grant Ledger

o ]

| || Customize Report I_[ShareTemplate ]__{

ze || Print [ E-mai »

[[Excel v | | [ Hide Hepder | [ Refresh |

Dates | Custom

= | From |12/01/2017 8] To |0

2018

Sort By | Default -

10:28 AM
02/16/18
Accrual Basis

< Type ° Date ¢ N o

Grant Ledger - 00G

December 2017 through January 2018

ant # 2995102

Do Right;;?/e
Hame < Memo ¢

Class <+ Amount ¢ ‘

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
00G Grants

Total 00G Grants

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense
Personnel Expenées
Wages & Sajary

Totdl Wages & Salary

Fringe Benefits

FICA Expense

neral Journal  12/312017 2
General Journal 12312017 2
General Journal  12/312017 1
Total FICA Expense

Health Insurance
General Journal  12/3172017 4
General Journal  12/31/2017 4
General Journal 12312017 11

Total Health Insurance

Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & Monitoring

Offjfe of the Go... FSR December 201... 00G2995102 3.929.15 4
3.929.15
3,829.15
3.929.15
John Doe Position 1 00G2995102 800.00
Jane Smith Position 2 00G2995102 500.00
Jessica Jones Executive Director 0062895102 300.00
1,600.00
John Doe Position 1 0062895102 61.20
Jane Smith Position 2 00G2995102 3825
Jessica Jones Executive Director 0062985102 2285
122.40
John Doe Position 1 00G2995102 250.00
Jane Smith Position 2 0062895102 250.00
Jessica Jones Executive Director 00G2995102 75.00
575.00

Rev. 01-19-21 29



In the Main menu, select Reports
> Budgets & Forecasts >
Budget vs. Actual

Select the correct budget year
<Next>

Select “Account by Class”
<Next>

<Finish>

Running Budget vs. Actual Reports

Budget Report

v  amounts,

! This report shows how well you are meeting your budget. For each type
?  of account, the report compares your budgeted amounts to your actual

. Select the budget to use when generating the budget report:

FY2017-18 - Profit & Loss by Account and Class -

(Y
| Select a report layout for the budget report:
Account by Class v

Example:

Class1 Class2 Class3

Sales Income
Misc Income
Rent Expense

ML, G g, P Pt

Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & Monitoring

Rev. 01-19-21
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Modifying the Budget vs. Actual Report

. . " Modify Report: Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual =]
CUSt0m|Ze the rep?L//Al Display | | Filters Header/Footer | Fonts & Numbers |
¢ At Display tab: p——
Dates | This Fiscal Year-to-date - From the first day of the current fiscal year through today
) Ch a nge th e dates From |10/01/2017 [H] To |04/23/2018 [E)]
(always run from first Report Basis
d ay Of flsca I yea r to th e @ Accrual @ Cash This setting determines how this report calculates income and expenses.
end of the month being FR—
ana |yzed ) Display columns by | Class w |across the top.
Add subcolumns for Sortby |Default -
® Uncheck the box “% of (9] show Actusls T ——
B d tn \ [¥] ¢ Difference o O Descending order %}
udge
® Click on the —> Advenced... [ Revert |
<Advanced> button. R [P RR Re
® Under Display Rows, _ -
Select “ Non_ze ro ” Advanced Options =]
Display Rows Display Columns Reporting Calendar
o i . @) Active 9 Active ) Fiscal Year
At the Filters tab: e 5 il
. ) Non-zero ) Non-zero ) Income Tax Year
® Select desired class 7 ) ’
[7] show only rows and columns with budgets
Lo J[o comcet [ heo |
Office of the Texas Governor
Cornpliance & MOIlitOI‘ing Rev. 01-19-21 31



Modifying the Budget vs. Actual Report

(continued)

L1l Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual ElieEs
. ( Customize Report | _[share Template | [ Memorize | Print [ E-mai» | Excel»] (HdeHeader | Colagse | [Refresh ]
[ ) At the re port rl bbon COI u m ns Dates | Custom | From | 10/01/2017 (] To [01/31/201 Total only ~ {ortey Default -
- ’ “ | 3:42 PM Do-Right Grantee
section, scroll down to select “Total e Profit& Loss Budget vs. Actua
ccrual Basis ctober through January

”
On |y ¢ Oct17-Jan18 < Budget < _§ Over Budget o

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Direct Public Support

® Change the margins of the report Tmse— | B MR, TRE.
for easy viewing purposes as mesw e e
desi red Gross Profit 38.819.38 114,712.00 -75,892.62

Expense
Indirect Costs 976.85
Personnel Expenses

[ ] Cha nge the title Of the re port Wages & Salary 25,066.68 75,.200.00 50,133.32

Fringe Benefits

FICA Expense 191760
Health Insurance 4,400.00
[ ) M H h t Retirement 125332
e m O rl Ze t e re po r Fringe Benefits - Other 0.00 30,832 00 -30,832 00
Total Fringe Benefits 7.570.92 30.832.00 -23.261.08
Total Personnel Expenses 3263760 106,032.00 -73,394.40

® See sample reports:

Facilities and Equipment

Rent 2,000.00 6,000,00 -4,000.00

° Utilities 792388 2,400.00 -1607.12
B u d get VS ACt u a I - O O G ( ) Total Facilities and Equipment 2,792.88 8,400.00 -5,607.12

Operations

] B d t A t I C M Program Supplies 25874 800.00 -541.26

U ge VS C U a - Office Supplies 41227 1,500.00 -1,087.73

Printing and Copying 400.00 1,200.00 -800.00

Internet 43332 1,300.00 -866.68

] B u d get VS ACtU a I _ I K M ( ) Telephone, Telecammunications 35?2‘759“0 :,10::3”0 773_:':330&

Total Operations

Travel
. B d g t A t I - I | | Conference, Registra & Training 300.00 300.00 0.00
u e VS C u a a C asses Hotel, Meals, u|hI=r|ncid=n:alls 167.85 1,540.00 -1,372.35

( ) Mileage & Car rental 75.00 940.00 -865.00
Mileage & Incidentals (Victims) 0.00 800.00 -800.00

Total Travel 4268 3.580.00 303735

Total Expense 38,819.38 123.912.00 -85,08262

Net Ordinary Income 0.00 -9.200.00 9.200.00

Netincome 0.00 -9,200.00 9,200.00

Office of the Texas Governor
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Deactivating Class(es) for closed grants

® Once a grant is closed, and no

~

additional transactions need to be e

posted, the class(es) should be S e =
deactivated s
1 1¢00G2995102
® Inthe Main menu select Lists -> st O0am:
Class List +CM 0OG 2610

200G 7532610

® Double click on the respective class

® Check the box “Class is inactive” to

\ [ Class '][ Reports ~ Indude inactive
deactivate the class \ SR
| I = | 2 |

:tkEdit Class = | e
® Once a class has been deactivated
” ’ Class Name 0G 7532610
no future transactions may be ——
allocated to that class. [] subdass of
. = ~§_Class_ is
® Class(es) may be re-activated (by -~ inactive

unchecking the box) in case
adjusting entries are needed after a
review and the final FSR has been
submitted.

Office of the Texas Governor
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Creating new Class(es) for new grants

® New class(es) should be created every time a new grant
is awarded by OOG.

® 0O0G requires separate grant ledgers by grant award.
® Co-mingling grant fund transactions is not allowed.

See steps for guidance on creating class(es)

(s Office of the Texas Governor
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Do-Right Grantee

Analyzing your grant sttt

< 00G-2995... ©« CM-00G5... ¢ IK-00G5102 « TOTAL <

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
Direct Public Support
Individ, Business Contributions P 000 4 306848 0.00 3,068.48
Federal & State grants 38,819.38 0.00 0.00 38.819.38
Total Direct Public Support 38,819.38 3,068.48 0.00 41,887.86
In-Kind Revenue 0.00 0.00 4,858.00 4,858.00
Total Income 38.819.38 3,068.48 4.858.00 46.745.86

i A n a |yS i S Of yo u r Ove ra | | gra nt Gross Profit 38,819.38 3,068.48 4,858.00 46,745.86
a n d CO m pa riSO n to th e FS R iS Ex'::c;‘isr‘:cl Costs 976.85 0.00 0.00 976.85

In-Kind Expenses
In-Kind Volunteers 0.00 0.00 4.858.00 4.858.00

a C h i eve d by ru n n i n g Ot h e r Total In-Kind Expenses _O.DU 0.00 .4.355 00 4,858.00

Personnel Expenses

ty peS Of re po rts . Wiages & Salary 25,066.68 2,333.32 0.00 27,400.00

Fringe Benefits

FICA Expense 191760 178.48 0.00 2,096.08
Health Insurance 4,400.00 440.00 0.00 4,840.00
Retirement 1,253.32 116.68 0.00 1.370.00
° A Profit & LOSS b ClaSS Wi | | Total Fringe Benefits 7.570.92 735.18 0.00 8,306.08
y Total Personnel Expenses 32,637.60 3,068.48 0.00 35,706.08
allow you to view summary
Rent 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
. Utilities 792.88 0.00 0.00 792.88
d ata fo r th e m u Itl p | e C I aSS es Total Facilities and Equipment 279288 0.00 0.00 2,792.88
. B . Operations
as set up in QB (varies ot Supplen w7 ow o ez
. Printing and Copying 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
depending on grant budget). e
Total Operations 1,869.40 0.00 0.00 1,869.40
Travel
Conference, Registra & Training 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00

[ See Sa m p | e re po rt (A D De n d iX | ) Hotel, Meals, other incidentals 1:;&;2 ggz gz: 13;60:

Mileage & Car rental

Total Travel 54265 0.00 0.00 54265

Total Expense 38.819.38 3,068.48 4.858.00 46,745.88

Net Ordinary Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office of the Texas Governor
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Running reports to include multiple Classes

g

. Modify Report: Profit & Loss by Class
® Select Reports from the Main ; .
l________[__h:.;Eey__m___l Filters | Header Footer | Fonts &Numbers |
Menu > Compa ny & Choose Filter Current Filter Choices :
Financial > Profit & Loss by ey O T
Class hg':;’; : | | Lok dames.. _| ] e i P e manee. |||
Customer Type L4 :
Detail Level
® Customize and filter by o e haodifed
“ ” . “ . Estimate Active
Class” selecting “Multiple -
classes”. n— =
® Check the class(es) you wish | "ol o ek s |7 So5imso:
to view. il B 125 |

006G 7532610 !
Enter the exact dass below, then dick
OK.

® Change the dates, adjust the
margins, rename and
memorize the report.

]

s

Office of the Texas Governor
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Summarizing what you've learned

4 Grant-funded organizations must maintain ledgers created from their
accounting system

4 If using QB accounting software, this guide provides recommendations to meet
OOG'’s reporting requirements

4 Using class tracking in QB allows your organization to create:
¢ Grant budgets
¢ Grant ledgers
¢ Cash-match ledgers

¢ In-kind match ledgers

v Reports requested by OOG during a financial review can be easily created,
edited, and memorized

4 Ledgers can be retrieved and used for submitting the FSR

v Budget-vs.-Actual reports help keep track of grant expenditures and budget
balances

4 Summary reports can be generated for analyzing the overall grant

Office of the Texas Governor
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4:37 PM Do-Right Grantee Append ix

07124118 OOG Grant 2995102 Budget Overview A
Accrual Basis October 2017 through September 2018
00G-2995102 CM-00G5102 IK-00G5102 TOTAL
Oct'17-Sep 18  Oct'17-Sep18  Oct'17-Sep18  Oct'17 -Sep 18
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Direct Public Support
Individ, Business Contributions 10,470.00 10,470.00
Federal & State grants 123,912,00 123,912.00
Total Direct Public Support 123,912.00 10,470.00 134,382.00
In-Kind Revenue 13,140.00 13,140.00
Total Income 123,912.00 10,470.00 13,140.00 147,522.00
Gross Profit 123,912.00 10,470.00 13,140.00 147,522.00
Expense
In-Kind Expenses
Donated Facilities 1,500.00 1,500.00
Donated Services 11,640.00 11,640.00
Total In-Kind Expenses 13,140.00 13,140.00
Personnel Expenses
Wages & Salary 75,200.00 7.000.00 82,200.00
Fringe Benefits 30,832.00 2,870.00 33,702.00
Total Personnel Expenses 105,032.00 9,870.00 115.902.00
Facilities and Equipment
Rent 6.000.00 6,000.00
Utilities 2,400.00 600.00 3,000.00
Total Facilities and Equipment 8,400.00 600.00 9,000.00
Supplies & Direct Operating
Program Supplies 800.00 800.00
Office Supplies 1,500.00 1,500.00
Printing and Copying 1,200,00 1.200.00
Internet 1,300.00 1,300.00
Telephone, Telecommunications 1,100.00 1,100 00
Total Supplies & Direct Operating 5,900.00 5,900.00
Travel
Conference, Registra & Training 300.00 300.00
Hotel, Meals, other incidentals 1,540,00 1,540.00
Mileage & Car rental 940.00 940.00
Mileage & Incidentals {Victims) 800.00 800.00
Total Travel ) 3,580.00 3,580.00
Total Expense 123,912.00 10,470.00 13,140,00 147 522,00
Net Ordinary Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Do-Right Grantee
Grant Ledger - OOG Grant 2995102

Appendix
B

Accrual Basis October 2017 through January 2018
(1 of 3)
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Direct Public Support
Federal & State grants
Invoice 10/3172017 1 Office of the Governor FSR OCT 2017 10,548.85
Invoice 11/30/2017 2 Office of the Governor FSR for the month of Nov 2017 9,154.72
Invoice 1231207 3 Office of the Governor FSR for the month of Dec 2017 9.960.74
Invoice 113172018 4 Office of the Governor FSR for the month of Jan 2018 9,155.07
Total Federal & State grants 38,819 368
Total Direct Public Suppont 38.819 38
Total Income 38.819.38
Gross Profit 3881938
Expense
Indirect Costs
General Journal  10/3172017 Indirect Cost 00G 976.85
Tolal Indirect Costs 976 8%
Personnel Expenses
Wages & Salary
General Journal  10/30/2017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir OOG 20% 766 67
General Journal  10/31/2017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - 00G B0% 233333
General Journal ~ 10/31/2017 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 3,166 67
General Journal 117302017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir OOG 20% 76667
General Journal ~ 11/30/2017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - O0G 80% 2,333.33
General Journal 11/30/2017 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 3,166 67
General Journal ~ 12/31/2017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir OOG 20% 766.67
General Journal  12/31/2017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - 00G 80% 2,333.33
General Journal 1273172017 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 3,166 67
General Journal  1/31/2018 Employee 1 Clinical Dir OOG 20% 766.67
General Journal ~ 1/31/2018 Employee 2 Advocale Il - 00G 80% 233333
General Journal  1/31/2018 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 3.166.67
Total Wages & Salary 25 066 68
Fringe Bonefits
FICA Expense
General Journal ~ 10/30/2017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir OOG 20% 5865
General Journal  10/31/2017 Employee 2 Advocale Il - OOG 80% 178.50
General Journal  10/3172017 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 24225
General Journal ~ 11/302017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir OOG 20% 58.65
General Journal 1730207 Employee 2 Advocate |l - OOG 80% 178.50
General Journal 1173072017 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 24225
General Journal  12/3172017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir 00G 20% 58.65
General Journal  12/3172017 Employee 2 Advocate |l - 00G 80% 178.50
General Journal 12/3172017 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 24225
General Journal  1/31/2018 Employee 1 Clinical Dir 00G 20% 5865
General Journal  1/31/2018 Employee 2 Advocate Il - 000 80% 178 50
General Journal 113172018 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 24225
Total FICA Expense 1.917 60
Heaith Insurance
General Journal ~ 10/30/2017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir OOG 20% 11000
General Journal ~ 10/31/2017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - O0G 80% 440,00
General Journal  10/31/2017 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 550,00
General Journal 11/30/2017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir OOG 20% 11000
General Journal  11/30/2017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - O0G 80% 440,00
General Journal  11/30/2017 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 550,00
General Journal 121312017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir OOG 20% 110.00
General Journal 12/3172017 Employee 2 Advocate |l - 00G 80% 440.00
General Journal  12/31/2017 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 550.00
General Journal  1/31/2018 Employee 1 Clinical Dir OOG 20% 110.00
General Journal  1/31/2018 Employee 2 Advocate Il - QOG 80% 440.00
Genesal Journal ~ 1/31/2018 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 550.00
Total Health Insurance 4,400.00
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Appendix
5:22PM Do-Right Grantee B
07124118 Grant Ledger - OOG Grant 2995102
Accrual Basls October 2017 through January 2018
(2 of 3)
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
Retirement
General Journal  10/30/2017 Empoyee 1 Clinical Dir 0OG 20% 3833
General Journal 103172017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - O0G 80% 116.67
General Journal 10/3172017 Employee 3 Advacale | 100% 158.33
General Journal 111302017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir 00G 20% 3833
General Journal 1173072017 Employee 2 Advecate Il - O0G £0% 116.67
General Journal  11/30/2017 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 158.33
General Journal 12/3172017 Employee 1 Clinical Dir 00G 20% 3833
General Journal  12/31/2017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - 00G £0% 116.67
General Journal 123172017 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 158.33
General Journal 11312018 Employee 1 Clinical Dir 0OG 20% 38.33
General Journal ~ 1/31/2018 Employee 2 Advocate i - 00G 80% 116.67
General Joyrnal 1312018 Employee 3 Advocate | 100% 158.33
Tolal Retirement _ 125332
Total Fringe Benefits 7.570.92
Total Personnel Expenses 3263760
Facilities and Equipment
Rent
Check 10/1/2017 1210  Landlord Rent - O0G 500.00
Check 11172017 1231 Landiord Rent - 00G 500.00
Check 1212017 1239 Landiord Rent - O0OG 500.00
Check 1172018 1261  Landlord Rent - 00G 500.00
Total Rent 2000.00
Utilities
Check 1013172017 1220  Utliity Company Name Utilities 00G 20000
Check 1173012017 1248  Utility Company Name Utilities 00G 197.18
Check 1213172017 1256  Utility Company Name Wtilities 00G 198 52
Check 1/3172018 1268  Utility Company Name Utilities 00G 197.18
Total Ulilities 79288
Total Faciities and Equipment 279288
Supplies & Direct Operating
Program Supplles
General Journal 1013172017 Supplier Name Purchase of ITEM for program _2_59"3
Total Program Supplies 258.74
Office Supplies
Check 10/31.2017 1219 Office Depot Supples O0G 15386
Check 12/31/2017 1236  Office Depot Suppiies 00G 25841
Total Office Supplies 41227
Printing and Copying
Check 10/31/2017 1228  Cannon Copier 00G 100.00
Check 11/3012017 1238 Cannon Copier 0OG 100.00
Check 123172017 1247  Cannon Copier O0OG 10000
Check 1/31.2018 1260 Cannon Copier O0OG 10000
Total Printing and Copying 400.00
Internet
Check 1013172017 1217  Google Fiber 00G 10833
Check 11130012017 1235 Google Fiber 00G 10833
Check 12/312017 1245 Google Fiber 00G 108.33
Check 113172018 1259  Google Fiber 00G 10833
Tatal Internet 43332
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5:22 PM Do-Right Grantee
07124118 Grant Ledger - OOG Grant 2995102
Accrual Basis October 2017 through January 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
Telephone, Telecommunications
Check 10/1/2017 1215  ATAT 00G 9167
Check 11/30/2017 1241 ATAT 00G 89.81
Check 12/31/2017 1249  ATAT 00G 9343
Check 1/31/2018 1263 ATAT 00G 90.16
Total Telephone, Telecommunications 365.07
Total Supplies & Direct Operating 1,869.40
Travel
Conference, Regisira & Training
General Journal  12/31/2017 Conf Vendor NAME Conference on DATE 300.00
Total Conference, Registra & Training 300.00
Hotel, Meals, other incidentals
General Journal  12/31/2017 La Quinta Hotel stay 125.00
General Journal  12/31/2017 Restaurant 2 Meals 4265
Total Holel. Meals. olher incidentals 167.65
Mileage & Car rental
General Journal 123172017 Enterprise Rental Car rental 75.00
Total Mileage & Car rental 75.00
Total Travel 542.65
Total Expense 38,819.38
Net Ordinary Income 0.00
Net Income 0.00
.

Office of the Texas Governor
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(3 of 3)
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Appendix
C

5:24 PM Do-Right Grantee (1 of 2)

07124118 Cash Match Ledger- OOG 2995102
Accrual Basis October 2017 through January 2018

Type Date N... Name Memo Amount

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
Direct Public Support
Individ, Business Contributions
General Journal 10/31/2017 8 Foundation XYZ Allocate cash match for OOG Grant # from SOURCE OF FUN... 767.12
General Journal 113012017 8 Foundation XYZ Allocate cash match for OOG Grant # frem SOURCE OF FUN... 767.12
General Journal 1213112017 9 Foundation XYZ Allocate cash match for OOG Grant # from SOURCE OF FUN... 767.12
General Journal 1/31/2018 10 Foundation XYZ Allocate cash match for OOG Grant # from SOURCE OF FUN... ___ 76712
Total Individ, Business Contribulions 3.068.48
Total Direct Public Support 3,068 48
Total Income 3,068 48
Gross Profit 3,068.48
Expense
Personnel Expenses
Wages & Salary
General Journal 10/31/2017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% 583.33
General Journal 11/30/2017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% 583 33
General Journal 1213112017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% 58333
General Journal 113172018 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash maich 20% 583.33
Tolal Wages & Salary 2,333.32
Fringe Benefits
FICA Expense
General Joumnal 10/31/2017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash maich 20% 44,62
General Journal 1143012017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% 44 .62
General Journal 12/31/2017 Employee 2 Advocate |l - cash match 20% 44,62
General Journal 13172018 Employee 2 Advocale Il - cash maich 20% 44.62
Total FICA Expense 178.48
Health Insurance
General Journal 10/31/2017 Employee 2 Advacate Il - cash match 20% 11000
General Journal 11/30/2017 Employee 2 Advocaie Il - cash match 20% 110.00
General Journal 1213112017 Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash maich 20% 11000
General Journal 1/31/2018 Employee 2 Advocaie Il - cash malch 20% 11000
Total Health Insurance 44000

Office of the Texas Governor
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5:24 PM

07124118
Accrual Basis

Type Date

Retirement
General Journal 10/31/2017
General Journal 11/30/2017
General Journal 12/31/2017
General Journal 1/31/2018

Total Retirement
Total Fringe Benefits
Total Personnel Expenses
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Appendix
C

(2 of 2)
Do-Right Grantee
Cash Match Ledger- OOG 2995102
October 2017 through January 2018
i._ Name Memo . Amount
Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% 2917
Employee 2 Advocate I} - cash match 20% 29.17
Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% 2917
Employee 2 Advocate Il - cash match 20% 29.17
116.68
735.16
_ 306848
306848
0.00
0.00

Office of the Texas Governor
Compliance & Monitoring
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5:25 PM

07/24118
Accrual Basis

Do-Right Grantee

In-Kind Ledger - OOG Grant 2995102
October 2017 through January 2018

Net Income

Office of the Texas Governor
' Compliance & Monitoring

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
In-Kind Revenue
General Journal 10/31/2017 Volunteer 1 10-2017 Volunieer hours 700 .00
General Journal ~ 10/31/2017 Volunteer 1 10-2017 Intern hours 588.00
General Journal  11/30/2017 Volunteer 1 11-2017 Volunieer hours 480 .00
General Journal 1123012017 Volunteer 1 11-2017 Intern hours 588 .00
General Journal 12/31/2017 Volunteer 1 12-2017 Volunieer hours 700.00
General Journal ~ 12/31/2017 Volunteer 1 12-2017 Intern hours 574 00
General Journal  1/31/2018 Volunteer 2 01-2018 Volunteer hours 640.00
General Journal  1/31/2018 Volunteer 2 01-2018 Intern hours 588 .00
Total In-Kind Revenue 4,858 00
Total Income 4,858.00
Gross Profit 4,858 .00
Expense
In-Kind Expanses
Donated Services
General Journal  10/31/2017 Volunteer 1 10-2017 Volunteers (14 hours) 140.00
General Journal 1013172017 Volunteer 2 10-2017 Volunteers (26 hours) 260.00
General Journal  10/31/2017 Volunteer 3 10-2017 Volunteers (30 hours) 300.00
General Journal  10/31/2017 Intern 1 10-2017 Intern (21 hours) 294 .00
General Journal 10/31/2017 Intern 2 10-2017 Inlern (21 hours) 294 00
General Journal  11/30/2017 Volunteer 1 11-2017 Volunteers (10 hours) 100.00
General Journal  11/30/2017 Volunteer 2 11-2017 Velunteers {18 hours) 180.00
General Journal 11/30/2017 Volunteer 3 11-2017 Velunteers (20 hours) 200.00
General Journal 117302017 Intern 1 11-2017 Intern (21 hours) 294 00
General Journal  11/30/2017 Intemn 2 11-2017 Intern (21 hours) 294 .00
General Journal  12/31/2017 Volunteer 1 12-2017 Volunteers (15 hours) 150 .00
General Journal 12/31/2017 Volunleer 2 12-2017 Volunteers (16 hours) 160.00
General Journal 12/31/2017 Volunteer 3 12-2017 Volunteers (18 hours) 180.00
General Journal  12/31/2017 Volunteer 4 12-2017 Volunteers (21 hours) 210.00
General Journal 12/3112017 Intern 1 12-2017 Intern (20 hours) 280.00
General Journal 12/312017 Intern 2 12-2017 Intern (21 hours) 294 00
General Journal  1/31/2018 Volunteer 2 01-2018 Volunteers (21 hours) 210.00
General Journal  1/31/2018 Volunteer 4 01-2018 Volunteers (20 hours) 200.00
General Journal 1/31/2018 Volunteer 5 01-2018 Volunteers (23 hours) 230 00
General Journal  1/31/2018 Intern 3 01-2018 Intern (21 hours) 294 00
General Journal  1/31/2018 Intern 4 01-2018 Intern (21 hours) 294 00
Total Donated Services 4,858 00
Total In-Kind Expenses 4,858 00
Total Expense 4,858 .00
Net Ordinary Income 0.00
0.00

Appendix
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5:29 PM Do-Right Grantee Append iX

07124118 Budget vs. Actual (OOG Exp)5102
Accrual Basis October 2017 through January 2018 E
Oct'17 - Jan 18 Budget $ Over Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Direct Public Support
Federal & State grants 35819.38 123.912.00 -85,092 62
Total Direct Public Support 38,819.38 123,912.00 -85,092.62
Total Income 38,819.38 123,912.00 -85,092.62
Gross Profit 38,819.38 123912.00 -85,09262
Expense
Indirect Costs 976 85
Personnel Expenses
Wages & Salary 25,066 68 75,200.00 -50,133.32
Fringe Benefits
FICA Expense 191760
Health Insurance 4,400.00
Retirement 125332
Fringe Benefits - Other 0.00 30.832.00 -30,832.00
Total Fringe Benelits 7.570,92 30,832.00 -23,261.08
Total Personnel Expensos 3263760 106,032.00 -73.394 40
Facilities and Equipment
Rent 2,000.00 6,000.00 -4,000 00
Utilities 792.88 2,400 00 -1,607 12
Total Facilities and Equipment 279288 8,400.00 -5,607.12
Supplies & Direct Operating
Program Supplies 258.74 800.00 54126
Office Supplies 41227 1,500.00 -1,087.73
Printing and Copying 400.00 1,200.00 -800.00
Intornet 43332 1,300.00 -866 68
Telephone, Telecommunications 365.07 1,100.00 +734.93
Total Supplies & Direct Operating 1.869.40 5,900.00 -4030.60
Travel
Conference, Registra & Training 300 .00 300.00 000
Hotel, Meals, other incidentals 167 65 1.540.00 137235
Mileage & Car rental 75.00 940.00 -865 .00
Miloage & Incidentals (Victims) 0.00 800.00 -800.00
Total Travel 54265 3,580.00 -303735
Total Expense 3881938 12391200 -85,002 62
Net Ordinary Income 0,00 0.00 0,00
Net Income 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office of the Texas Governor
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F

Do-Right Grantee

Budget vs. Actual (CM)5102
October 2017 through January 2018

5:30 PM

07124118
Accrual Basis

Oct 17 - Jan 18 Budget $ Over Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Direct Public Support
Individ, Business Contributions 3,068 48 10,470.00 -7,401.52
Total Direct Public Support 3,058.48 10,470.00 -7,401 52
Total Income 3,068.48 10,470.00 -7.401 52
Gross Profit 3,068.48 10.470.00 7401 52
Expense
Personnel Expenses
Wages & Salary 2,333.32 7,000.00 -4,666 68
Fringe Benefits
FICA Expense 178.48
Health Insurance 440.00
Retirement 11668
Fringe Benefits - Other 0.00 2,870.00 -2,870.00
Total Fringe Benefits 735.16 2,870.00 -2,134.84
Total Personnel Expenses 3,068.48 9,870.00 -6,801 52
Facllities and Equipment
Utilities 0.00 600.00 -600.00
Total Facilities and Equipment 0,00 600.00 -600 00
Total Expense 3,068.48 10,470.00 -7,401.52
Net Ordinary Income 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Income 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 e
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G

5:30 PM Do-Right Grantee

07126118 Budget vs. Actual (IKM)5102
Accrual Basis October 2017 through January 2018

Oct*17 -Jan 18 Budget $ Over Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
In-Kind Revenue 4.858.00 13,140.00 -8,282.00
Tota!l Income 4 .858.00 13.140.00 -8,282 00
Gross Profit 4 85800 13,140.00 -8,282.00
Expense
In-Kind Expenses
Donated Facllitles 000 1,500.00 -1,500.00
Donated Services 4,658.00 11,640.00 +6,782.00
Total In-Kind Expenses 4,858 00 13,140,00 -8,282.00
Total Expense 4858 00 13,140.00 -8.282.00
Net Ordinary Income 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Income 0.00 0.00 0.00
SRS —r— —_—
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5:32PM Do-Right Grantee A en d | X
07124118 Budget vs. Actual (All Classes) 2995102 PP
Accrual Basis October 2017 through January 2018 H
Oct'17 - Jan 18 Budget $ Over Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Direct Public Support
Individ, Business Contributions 3,068 48 10,470.00 -7,401.52
Federal & State grants 38.819.38 123,912.00 -85,092 62
Total Direct Public Support 41 887.86 134,382.00 -82.494.14
In-Kind Revenue 4,B858.00 13,140 00 -8,282.00
Total Income 46,745.86 147,522.00 -100,776.14
Gross Profit 46,745.86 147,522.00 -100,776.14
Expense
Indirect Costs 976.85
In-Kind Expenses
Donated Facilities 000 1,500.00 -1,500.00
Donated Services 4,858.00 11,640.00 -6,782.00
Total In-Kind Expenses 4.858.00 13,140.00 -8,282.00
Personnel Expenses
Wages & Salary 27.400.00 82,200.00 -54,800.00
Fringe Benefits
FICA Expense 2,096.08
Health Insurance 4,840.00
Retirement 1370.00
Fringe Benefits - Other 0.00 33,702.00 -33,702 00
Total Fringe Benefits 8,306.08 33,702.00 -25,395.92
Total Personnel Expenses 35,706.08 115,902.00 -80,195.92
Facilities and Equipment
Rent 2.000.00 6,000.00 -4,000,00
Utilities 792,88 3,000.00 -2,207.12
Total Facilities and Equipment 2,792.88 9,000.00 -6,207.12
Supplies & Direct Operating
Program Supplies 25874 £800.00 -541.26
Office Supplies 41227 1,500 00 -1.087.73
Printing and Copying 40000 1.200.00 -800.00
Internet 43332 1,300.00 -B66 68
Telephone, Telecommunications 365.07 1,100.00 -734.93
Total Supplies & Direct Operating 1,869.40 5,900.00 4,030 60
Travel
Conference, Registra & Training 300.00 300.00 0.00
Hotel, Meals, other incidentals 167.65 1,540.00 -1,372.35
Mileage & Car rental 75.00 940.00 -865.00
Mileage & Incidentals (Victims) 0.00 800.00 -800.00
Total Travel 542.65 3,580.00 -3,037.35
Total Expense 46,745 86 147,522.00 -100,776.14
Net Ordinary Income 000 0.00 0.00
Net Income 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5:35 PM Do-Right Grantee _
or2ans 00G Grant 2995102 Appendix
Accrual Basis October 2017 through January 2018
00G-2995... CM-00GS51... IK-00G5102 TOTAL I
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Direct Public Support
Individ, Business Contributions 0.00 3,068.48 0.00 3,068.48
Federal & State grants 38,819.38 0.00 0.00 38,819.38
Total Direct Public Support 38,819.38 3.068.48 0.00 41,887.86
In-Kind Revenue 0.00 0.00 4,858.00 4.858.00
Total Income 38819.38 3.068.48 4,858.00 46,745 86
Gross Profit 38,819.38 3.,068.48 4,858.00 46,745.86
Expense
Indirect Costs 976.85 0.00 0.00 976.85
In-Kind Expenses
Donated Services 000 0.00 4,858.00 4,858.00
Total In-Kind Expenses 000 0.00 4,858 00 4,858 00
Personnel Expenses
Wages & Salary 25,066.68 233332 Q.00 27.400.00
Fringe Benefits
FICA Expense 1,917.60 178.48 0.00 2,096.08
Health Insurance 4.400.00 440.00 0.00 4.840.00
Retirement 1,253.32 116 68 0.00 137000
Total Fringe Benefits 7,570.92 735.16 000 8,306.08
Total Personnel Expenses 3263760 3.068.48 0.00 35,706.08
Facilities and Equipment
Rent 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
Utilities 79288 0.00 0.00 792.88
Total Facilities and Equipment 2,79288 0,00 0.00 279288
Supplies & Direct Operating
Program Supplies 258.74 0,00 000 25874
Office Supplies 41227 0.00 0.00 41227
Printing and Copying 400.00 0.00 000 400.00
Internet 43332 0.00 000 43332
Telephone, Telecommunications 35507 000 000 36507
Total Supplies & Direct Operating 1,869 40 0.00 000 1,869 40
Travel
Conference, Registra & Training 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
Hotel, Meals, other incidentals 167.65 0.00 0.00 167.65
Mileage & Car rental 7500 0.00 000 75.00
Total Travel 54265 0.00 0.00 542,65
Total Expense 3881938 3,068 48 4,858 00 46,745 86
Net Ordinary Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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